



# Analysis and Interpretation of Quantitative data

November 29-30, 2021 Via Zoom Teleconferencing

The Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc. (AAAI) with SEC Registration No. CN201619469 inviting you to participate the training/webinar on **"Analysis and Interpretation of Qualitative Data"** on November 29-30, 2021 via Zoom.

The program will be conducted online with live virtual interactive sessions via Zoom Teleconferencing by Dr. Ivy Corazon C. Mangaya-ay, Ph.D. in Statistics – University of the Philippines, Professor – Bohol Island State University.

#### Training Objectives:

- 1. To conduct data behavior test for appropriate statistical treatment;
- 2. analyze statistical data from hypothesis testing; and
- 3. apply statistical software for descriptive and inferential data.

#### Webinar Fee:

Php. 2,500.00 – Non-members Php. 2,000.00 – Active and Regular Members

Fee includes attendance to all sessions, electronic OR, and e-certificates (Attendance, Completion, and Participation) at the end of the webinar.

Deadline of submission of payment and confirmation will be on November 27, 2021 (Saturday).

#### Payment through Bank:

| Bank Name:      | Banko de Oro (BDO)                             |
|-----------------|--|
| Bank Address:   | Divisoria Branch, Cagayan de Oro City          |
| Account Name:   | Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc. |
| Account Number: | 0066-0015-3511                                 |

Payment through Western Union, MLhuillier, Palawan or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog Address: Door 4 Second Floor Montblanc Bldg., Burgos-Chavez Street, Barangay 6, Cagayan de Oro City 9000, Philippines

> Door 4, Second Floor Montblanc Building Burgos-Chaves Street, Barangay 6, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines

# Asian Association for Academic Integrity



## For GCash

In your GCash Ap, please click Bank Transfer, Select BDO, then input the following: Amount: 2500 (Non-members) or 2000 (Active and Regular Members) Account Name: AAAI, Inc. Account Number: 006600153511 or 6600153511 Email address: aaai@aseanresearch.org

Then Click Okay or Send.

For check payments, please indicate payee as Asian Association for Academic Integrity, Inc.

### **Contact Details:**

Jhonny B. Labunog Focal Person +63 (088) 323-4282 (landline) +63 917 703 9331 (mobile)

